project and of the contract to 31 December 2018.

6.	 On 20 December 2016, Longhai Company and Longhao Company entered into the Tin Ingots Sales and

Purchase Agreement, pursuant to which Longhai Company sold tin ingots in stock to Longhao Company at

appraised value, with transaction amount of RMB9,485,190.

7.	 On 30 December 2016, the Company and CLFG entered into the Creditor’s Rights Transfer Agreement,

pursuant to which the Company transferred to CLFG the Creditor’s Rights of Luoyang Crane Factory Co., Ltd.

(including all rights of the Company arising from such creditor’s rights), at a transfer price of RMB9,930,000.

44 Luoyang Glass Company Limited  I  Annual Report 2016

Changes in Shareholding of Ordinary Shares and Information of Shareholders

I.	 Changes in Share Capital of Ordinary Shares

(I)	 Changes in ordinary shares

1.	 Changes in ordinary shares

Unit: share

Before change Change (+/-) After change

Number Percentage

Issue of new

shares Bonus shares

Capital

reserve

transferred

to share Others Sub-total Number Percentage

(%) (%)

I.	 Share subject to trading moratorium 15,000,000 2.91 +11,748,633 11,748,633 26,748,633 5.08

1. State-owned shares

2. State-owned legal person share 15,000,000 2.91 15,000,000 2.85

3. Other domestic shares +11,748,633 11,748,633 11,748,633 2.23

Including:  Shares held by

domestic non-state-

owned legal person +11,748,633 11,748,633 11,748,633 2.23

4. Foreign invested shares
II.	 Circulating shares not subject to

trading moratorium 500,018,242 97.09 500,018,242 94.92

1. Ordinary shares denominated in

　RMB 250,018,242 48.55 250,018,242 47.46

2. Domestic listed foreign invested

　shares

3. Overseas listed foreign invested

　shares 250,000,000 48.54 250,000,000 47.46

III.	 Total number of ordinary shares 515,018,242 100 +11,748,633 11,748,633 526,766,875 100

2.	 Explanation of changes in shareholding of ordinary shares

To raise counterpart funds, the Company additionally offered 11,748,633 shares to First Capital

Securities Co., Ltd. and Caitong Fund Management Co., Ltd.. The registration formalities for these

additional shares were finished on 2 February 2016.

3.	 Impacts of changes in shareholding of ordinary shares on earning per share, net asset value per

share and other financial indicators of the last year and period (if any)

N/A